
U23 European Circuit Brno
sobota 15. března 2025 - 9:30

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 BRESSLAUER Tobias AUT 1027 23.06.2002
2 FALCHETTO Lauro AUT 1506 20.07.2008
3 GRASSO Kei Lorenzo AUT 1065 11.09.2004
4 HUBNER Alexander AUT 294 19.05.2004
5 HUBNER Maximilian AUT 1526 16.03.2006
6 HUTHMANN Erik AUT 306 15.11.1999
7 KAIN Martin AUT 313 11.04.1999
8 KUETTNER Kilian AUT 1513 06.09.2005
9 NEMEC Jaden AUT 1056 16.04.2008
10 PECHER Nikolaus AUT 1535 27.09.2005
11 PLANCKH Niclas AUT 1520 02.12.2001
12 PRIBAS Fabian AUT 1519 10.05.2005
13 RAUTER Lamine AUT 9999 11.07.2009
14 SCHERZ Karl-Philipp AUT 1537 20.09.1989
15 SCHIEBEL Paul AUT 1042 26.02.2002
16 WAGNER Alexander AUT 1113 06.03.2004
17 WAGNER Phillip AUT 1516 16.05.2000
18 FILES Petar CRO 237 26.07.1997
19 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 1020 31.08.2003
20 SPOLJAR Borna CRO 81 04.04.2002
21 VLASIC Damjan CRO 1044 25.09.2005
22 CACEK Matyas CZE 1543 09.03.2005
23 CIGANEK Jan CZE 1510 18.02.2004
24 DLABAC Jan CZE 9999 09.09.2009
25 DUSEK Jakub CZE 1535 22.06.2007
26 GRUFIK Michal CZE 1520 21.05.2003
27 HOLEMY Vojtech CZE 1099 02.08.2004
28 HOLY Lev Michael CZE 309 12.08.2006
29 HOLY Vojtech CZE 9999 03.04.2009
30 HRNCIR Patrik CZE 9999 12.12.2009
31 CHLEBOUN Matyas CZE 1508 10.09.2006
32 CHMELA Lukas CZE 1543 16.08.1980
33 CHVATAL Josef CZE 1112 01.04.2005
34 KAVECKY Max CZE 521 01.07.2008
35 KREJCIK Jan CZE 1503 07.06.1991
36 NESHODA Krystof CZE 1535 28.08.2008
37 NOVAK Krystof CZE 1519 24.05.2010
38 PACAK Marek CZE 1532 26.10.2009
39 SEKANINA Matyas CZE 9999 07.03.2009
40 SIS Roman CZE 1541 26.02.1980
41 SLEZAK Martin CZE 1093 19.04.2003
42 STEPANEK Petr CZE 1110 19.12.2006
43 VRTILEK Jakub CZE 1087 28.07.2005
44 VYMAZAL Jakub CZE 9999 25.08.2009
45 VYSKOCIL Elias CZE 1522 14.02.2008
46 VYSKOCIL Jan CZE 1521 07.05.1978
47 WALDSBERGER Jan CZE 1108 18.06.2005
48 FRIIS Anker DEN 9999 24.08.2007
49 BURN Joshua GBR 1525 23.12.1995
50 CULKIN Alexander GBR 1026 14.09.2004
51 WALTON Thomas GBR 1517 07.07.2005
52 AHLVERS Max GER 9999 27.07.2009
53 MIRBACH Maximilian GER 1534 06.05.2006
54 BAN Sebestyen HUN 1045 17.07.2008
55 BANHIDI Balazs HUN 1126 18.02.2009
56 BENYUS Andras HUN 1522 23.03.2005
57 BENYUS Attila HUN 477 18.11.2003
58 BODO Peter HUN 473 21.10.2005
59 GERGELY Zoltan HUN 502 08.02.2006
60 GLATT Adam HUN 1545 09.01.2009
61 GROSZ Roland HUN 1011 30.01.2008
62 HAMZI Balazs HUN 1531 16.02.2008
63 MADURA Janos HUN 1037 15.02.2008
64 OROVECZ Gergely HUN 518 31.10.2007
65 SZABO Ferenc HUN 1119 14.03.2008
66 ZSIGMOND Daniel HUN 1078 18.10.2003
67 MAC DONALD HUGHES William IRL 393 30.03.2003
68 MUNAROLO Davide ITA 1800 12.03.2004
69 CECET Artiom MDA 1072 24.03.2007



# Name Country Rank Birthdate
70 GHERMAN Nikitas MDA 1520 20.09.2004
71 BRZEZINSKI Jan POL 1530 21.04.2001
72 FOGT Jakub POL 1098 05.04.2006
73 GINDA Piotr POL 1524 17.01.2005
74 PARULSKI Jakub POL 1550 19.11.2006
75 PLASZCZEWSKI Mikolaj POL 1537 02.01.2003
76 STACHOWIAK Piotr POL 9999 09.10.2001
77 SZMELC Lukasz POL 9999 27.06.1991
78 TOMYSLAK Lukasz POL 1565 13.06.2006
79 BACIU Rares ROU 1530 08.10.2006
80 BACIU Victor ROU 9999 08.06.2007
81 CIOBANICA Andrei ROU 1520 03.05.2000
82 CHIRNOGEANU Madalin ROU 1521 07.08.2000
83 KONCZ Endre ROU 9999 31.10.2008
84 MARIN Stefan ROU 1532 12.01.2004
85 PAVEL Gabriel ROU 1531 16.04.2003
86 HRGOVIC Milos SRB 1520 22.09.2003
87 FAZEKAS Arpad SVK 296 08.05.2004
88 KUCHTA Leopold Marc SVK 148 05.11.2003
89 PENZES Miklos SVK 1530 15.07.2007
90 ROZMUS Jakub SVK 1080 08.10.2008
91 SEMIK Lukas SVK 1532 14.12.2007
92 SVETLANSKY Jakub SVK 9999 23.09.2010
93 TRESTYANSZKY Denis SVK 1530 13.03.2008
94 VNUCKO David SVK 1531 15.09.2008
95 ASK Henri SWE 218 01.07.2003
96 BACHYK Volodymyr UKR 1119 07.04.2008
97 KHRYSTENKO Kyrylo UKR 9999 01.03.2005
98 KORETSKYI Yanislav UKR 1542 04.10.2008
99 LAZARENKO Ievgen UKR 220 20.11.2003
100 LIUTYI Taras UKR 1525 22.10.2003
101 MATIASH Danylo UKR 1524 07.03.2008
102 MUKHOPAD Hlib UKR 1088 25.09.2008
103 OLINSKYI Denys UKR 1529 31.08.2007
104 PNIVCHUK Bohdan UKR 1509 30.10.2001
105 STRELTSOV Oleksiy UKR 1515 04.03.1989
106 YANISHEVSKYI Maksym UKR 9999 10.02.2009
107 ZHYHURSKYI Ivan UKR 1059 30.01.2007
108 ROMERO Roger VEN 1510 28.06.1999



16 pools
4 pools of 6 and 12 pools of 7
82 (75,93% of 108) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 128 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 SPOLJAR Borna CRO 81
2 KUCHTA Leopold Marc SVK 148
3 ASK Henri SWE 218
4 LAZARENKO Ievgen UKR 220
5 FILES Petar CRO 237
6 HUBNER Alexander AUT 294
7 FAZEKAS Arpad SVK 296
8 HUTHMANN Erik AUT 306
9 HOLY Lev Michael CZE 309
10 KAIN Martin AUT 313
11 MAC DONALD HUGHES William IRL 393
12 BODO Peter HUN 473
13 BENYUS Attila HUN 477
14 GERGELY Zoltan HUN 502
15 OROVECZ Gergely HUN 518
16 KAVECKY Max CZE 521
17 GROSZ Roland HUN 1011
18 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 1020
19 CULKIN Alexander GBR 1026
20 BRESSLAUER Tobias AUT 1027
21 MADURA Janos HUN 1037
22 SCHIEBEL Paul AUT 1042
23 VLASIC Damjan CRO 1044
24 BAN Sebestyen HUN 1045
25 NEMEC Jaden AUT 1056
26 ZHYHURSKYI Ivan UKR 1059
27 GRASSO Kei Lorenzo AUT 1065
28 CECET Artiom MDA 1072
29 ZSIGMOND Daniel HUN 1078
30 ROZMUS Jakub SVK 1080
31 VRTILEK Jakub CZE 1087
32 MUKHOPAD Hlib UKR 1088
33 SLEZAK Martin CZE 1093
34 FOGT Jakub POL 1098
35 HOLEMY Vojtech CZE 1099
36 WALDSBERGER Jan CZE 1108
37 STEPANEK Petr CZE 1110
38 CHVATAL Josef CZE 1112
39 WAGNER Alexander AUT 1113
40 BACHYK Volodymyr UKR 1119
41 SZABO Ferenc HUN 1119
42 BANHIDI Balazs HUN 1126
43 KREJCIK Jan CZE 1503
44 FALCHETTO Lauro AUT 1506
45 CHLEBOUN Matyas CZE 1508
46 PNIVCHUK Bohdan UKR 1509
47 ROMERO Roger VEN 1510
48 CIGANEK Jan CZE 1510
49 KUETTNER Kilian AUT 1513
50 STRELTSOV Oleksiy UKR 1515
51 WAGNER Phillip AUT 1516
52 WALTON Thomas GBR 1517
53 NOVAK Krystof CZE 1519
54 PRIBAS Fabian AUT 1519
55 GHERMAN Nikitas MDA 1520
56 HRGOVIC Milos SRB 1520
57 GRUFIK Michal CZE 1520
58 PLANCKH Niclas AUT 1520
59 CIOBANICA Andrei ROU 1520
60 VYSKOCIL Jan CZE 1521
61 CHIRNOGEANU Madalin ROU 1521
62 VYSKOCIL Elias CZE 1522
63 BENYUS Andras HUN 1522
64 MATIASH Danylo UKR 1524
65 GINDA Piotr POL 1524
66 BURN Joshua GBR 1525
67 LIUTYI Taras UKR 1525
68 HUBNER Maximilian AUT 1526



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
69 OLINSKYI Denys UKR 1529
70 PENZES Miklos SVK 1530
71 BRZEZINSKI Jan POL 1530
72 BACIU Rares ROU 1530
73 TRESTYANSZKY Denis SVK 1530
74 HAMZI Balazs HUN 1531
75 PAVEL Gabriel ROU 1531
76 VNUCKO David SVK 1531
77 MARIN Stefan ROU 1532
78 PACAK Marek CZE 1532
79 SEMIK Lukas SVK 1532
80 MIRBACH Maximilian GER 1534
81 NESHODA Krystof CZE 1535
82 DUSEK Jakub CZE 1535
83 PECHER Nikolaus AUT 1535
84 SCHERZ Karl-Philipp AUT 1537
85 PLASZCZEWSKI Mikolaj POL 1537
86 SIS Roman CZE 1541
87 KORETSKYI Yanislav UKR 1542
88 CHMELA Lukas CZE 1543
89 CACEK Matyas CZE 1543
90 GLATT Adam HUN 1545
91 PARULSKI Jakub POL 1550
92 TOMYSLAK Lukasz POL 1565
93 MUNAROLO Davide ITA 1800
94 YANISHEVSKYI Maksym UKR 9999
95 VYMAZAL Jakub CZE 9999
96 SZMELC Lukasz POL 9999
97 KONCZ Endre ROU 9999
98 HRNCIR Patrik CZE 9999
99 BACIU Victor ROU 9999
100 AHLVERS Max GER 9999
101 RAUTER Lamine AUT 9999
102 FRIIS Anker DEN 9999
103 SVETLANSKY Jakub SVK 9999
104 STACHOWIAK Piotr POL 9999
105 DLABAC Jan CZE 9999
106 SEKANINA Matyas CZE 9999
107 KHRYSTENKO Kyrylo UKR 9999
108 HOLY Vojtech CZE 9999
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Strip 1

9:30

Referee(s):

MESTERI Viktoria (HUN)

BURN Joshua GBR

SLEZAK Martin CZE

MUKHOPAD Hlib UKR

SPOLJAR Borna CRO

RAUTER Lamine AUT

GINDA Piotr POL

KONCZ Endre ROU

Strip 2

11:15

Referee(s):

SOMOSKEOY Peter (AUT)
GOROSITO Gyongyi (SVK)

VYMAZAL Jakub CZE

VRTILEK Jakub CZE

KUCHTA Leopold Marc SVK

BENYUS Andras HUN

MATIASH Danylo UKR

FOGT Jakub POL

Strip 3

9:30

Referee(s):

SOMOSKEOY Peter (AUT)
TEODORESCU Maria (ROU)

HOLEMY Vojtech CZE

PRIBAS Fabian AUT

ROZMUS Jakub SVK

VYSKOCIL Elias CZE

SZMELC Lukasz POL

AHLVERS Max GER

ASK Henri SWE



Strip 4

9:30

Referee(s):

GOROSITO Gyongyi (SVK)

WALDSBERGER Jan CZE

HUBNER Maximilian AUT

LAZARENKO Ievgen UKR

HRNCIR Patrik CZE

MUNAROLO Davide ITA

CHIRNOGEANU Madalin ROU

ZSIGMOND Daniel HUN

Strip 5

9:30

Referee(s):

SZABADOS Kristof (HUN)
HAIDUK Yaroslav (UKR)

VYSKOCIL Jan CZE

OLINSKYI Denys UKR

FILES Petar CRO

STEPANEK Petr CZE

FRIIS Anker DEN

TOMYSLAK Lukasz POL

GRASSO Kei Lorenzo AUT

Strip 6

9:30

Referee(s):

BUGARIN Dimitrije (AUT)
CELLER Pavol (SVK)

GLATT Adam HUN

HUBNER Alexander AUT

YANISHEVSKYI Maksym UKR

PENZES Miklos SVK

CIOBANICA Andrei ROU

CHVATAL Josef CZE

CECET Artiom MDA



Strip 1

11:15

Referee(s):

SRNA Jan (CZE)

GRUFIK Michal CZE

DLABAC Jan CZE

FAZEKAS Arpad SVK

WAGNER Alexander AUT

ZHYHURSKYI Ivan UKR

HAMZI Balazs HUN

Strip 2

9:30

Referee(s):

WITKOWSKI Andrzej (POL)

HUTHMANN Erik AUT

NEMEC Jaden AUT

BACHYK Volodymyr UKR

SVETLANSKY Jakub SVK

CACEK Matyas CZE

BACIU Rares ROU

Strip 3

11:15

Referee(s):

WITKOWSKI Andrzej (POL)

HOLY Lev Michael CZE

PLANCKH Niclas AUT

BAN Sebestyen HUN

KREJCIK Jan CZE

PARULSKI Jakub POL

TRESTYANSZKY Denis SVK

KHRYSTENKO Kyrylo UKR



Strip 4

11:15

Referee(s):

HAIDUK Yaroslav (UKR)

HOLY Vojtech CZE

HRGOVIC Milos SRB

VLASIC Damjan CRO

CHMELA Lukas CZE

PAVEL Gabriel ROU

SZABO Ferenc HUN

KAIN Martin AUT

Strip 5

11:15

Referee(s):

KURFURST Michal (CZE)
SZABADOS Kristof (HUN)

FALCHETTO Lauro AUT

VNUCKO David SVK

MAC DONALD HUGHES William IRL

MADURA Janos HUN

KORETSKYI Yanislav UKR

GHERMAN Nikitas MDA

SEKANINA Matyas CZE

Strip 6

11:15

Referee(s):

MESTERI Viktoria (HUN)
BUGARIN Dimitrije (AUT)

SIS Roman CZE

LIUTYI Taras UKR

STACHOWIAK Piotr POL

CHLEBOUN Matyas CZE

BODO Peter HUN

SCHIEBEL Paul AUT

MARIN Stefan ROU



Strip 7

9:30

Referee(s):

KURFURST Michal (CZE)

PLASZCZEWSKI Mikolaj POL

PACAK Marek CZE

BRESSLAUER Tobias AUT

PNIVCHUK Bohdan UKR

WALTON Thomas GBR

BENYUS Attila HUN

Strip 8

9:30

Referee(s):

SRNA Jan (CZE)

ROMERO Roger VEN

SEMIK Lukas SVK

GERGELY Zoltan HUN

NOVAK Krystof CZE

CULKIN Alexander GBR

PECHER Nikolaus AUT

Strip 7

11:15

Referee(s):

TEODORESCU Maria (ROU)

DUSEK Jakub CZE

CIGANEK Jan CZE

LESKOVAC Janko CRO

MIRBACH Maximilian GER

OROVECZ Gergely HUN

BRZEZINSKI Jan POL

Strip 8

11:15

Referee(s):

CELLER Pavol (SVK)

NESHODA Krystof CZE

KAVECKY Max CZE

GROSZ Roland HUN

BACIU Victor ROU

KUETTNER Kilian AUT

STRELTSOV Oleksiy UKR



U23 European Circuit Brno
sobota 15. března 2025 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1T KAIN Martin AUT 6 1,00 30 7 +23 Advanced
1T LAZARENKO Ievgen UKR 6 1,00 30 7 +23 Advanced
3T FILES Petar CRO 6 1,00 30 10 +20 Advanced
3T BODO Peter HUN 6 1,00 30 10 +20 Advanced
5 SPOLJAR Borna CRO 6 1,00 30 11 +19 Advanced
6 ROMERO Roger VEN 5 1,00 25 7 +18 Advanced
7 KREJCIK Jan CZE 6 1,00 30 13 +17 Advanced
8 HUTHMANN Erik AUT 5 1,00 25 9 +16 Advanced
9 GROSZ Roland HUN 5 1,00 25 15 +10 Advanced
10 CHLEBOUN Matyas CZE 5 0,83 29 11 +18 Advanced
11 KORETSKYI Yanislav UKR 5 0,83 28 13 +15 Advanced
12 ZSIGMOND Daniel HUN 5 0,83 28 14 +14 Advanced
13 HUBNER Alexander AUT 5 0,83 27 13 +14 Advanced
14 PRIBAS Fabian AUT 5 0,83 29 18 +11 Advanced
15T ASK Henri SWE 5 0,83 28 18 +10 Advanced
15T MUKHOPAD Hlib UKR 5 0,83 28 18 +10 Advanced
17 CECET Artiom MDA 5 0,83 27 18 +9 Advanced
18 GHERMAN Nikitas MDA 5 0,83 24 17 +7 Advanced
19 NEMEC Jaden AUT 4 0,80 22 11 +11 Advanced
20 ZHYHURSKYI Ivan UKR 4 0,80 22 12 +10 Advanced
21 BRESSLAUER Tobias AUT 4 0,80 20 10 +10 Advanced
22 KUCHTA Leopold Marc SVK 4 0,80 24 15 +9 Advanced
23 CULKIN Alexander GBR 4 0,80 22 13 +9 Advanced
24T PNIVCHUK Bohdan UKR 4 0,80 21 12 +9 Advanced
24T FAZEKAS Arpad SVK 4 0,80 21 12 +9 Advanced
26 BENYUS Andras HUN 4 0,80 22 15 +7 Advanced
27 SZABO Ferenc HUN 4 0,67 25 15 +10 Advanced
28T OLINSKYI Denys UKR 4 0,67 24 16 +8 Advanced
28T FALCHETTO Lauro AUT 4 0,67 24 16 +8 Advanced
30 ROZMUS Jakub SVK 4 0,67 25 18 +7 Advanced
31 BAN Sebestyen HUN 4 0,67 24 18 +6 Advanced
32 LIUTYI Taras UKR 4 0,67 23 17 +6 Advanced
33 HUBNER Maximilian AUT 4 0,67 23 21 +2 Advanced
34 GERGELY Zoltan HUN 3 0,60 21 14 +7 Advanced
35 HAMZI Balazs HUN 3 0,60 21 15 +6 Advanced
36 STRELTSOV Oleksiy UKR 3 0,60 23 18 +5 Advanced
37 OROVECZ Gergely HUN 3 0,60 19 15 +4 Advanced
38 MIRBACH Maximilian GER 3 0,60 20 17 +3 Advanced
39 MATIASH Danylo UKR 3 0,60 19 16 +3 Advanced
40 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 3 0,60 18 15 +3 Advanced
41 FOGT Jakub POL 3 0,60 20 18 +2 Advanced
42 BRZEZINSKI Jan POL 3 0,60 21 20 +1 Advanced
43 CIGANEK Jan CZE 3 0,60 20 19 +1 Advanced
44 KAVECKY Max CZE 3 0,60 19 18 +1 Advanced
45 WAGNER Alexander AUT 3 0,60 18 17 +1 Advanced
46 BACHYK Volodymyr UKR 3 0,60 20 20 0 Advanced
47 PLASZCZEWSKI Mikolaj POL 3 0,60 20 21 -1 Advanced
48 KHRYSTENKO Kyrylo UKR 3 0,50 24 19 +5 Advanced
49 MUNAROLO Davide ITA 3 0,50 22 17 +5 Advanced
50 HOLEMY Vojtech CZE 3 0,50 25 22 +3 Advanced
51 GLATT Adam HUN 3 0,50 23 20 +3 Advanced
52 PARULSKI Jakub POL 3 0,50 24 22 +2 Advanced
53 SCHIEBEL Paul AUT 3 0,50 23 21 +2 Advanced
54 STEPANEK Petr CZE 3 0,50 22 21 +1 Advanced
55 MADURA Janos HUN 3 0,50 20 19 +1 Advanced
56T TOMYSLAK Lukasz POL 3 0,50 20 20 0 Advanced
56T VLASIC Damjan CRO 3 0,50 20 20 0 Advanced
58 GINDA Piotr POL 3 0,50 19 19 0 Advanced
59T CHVATAL Josef CZE 3 0,50 22 23 -1 Advanced
59T MAC DONALD HUGHES William IRL 3 0,50 22 23 -1 Advanced
59T CIOBANICA Andrei ROU 3 0,50 22 23 -1 Advanced
62 GRASSO Kei Lorenzo AUT 3 0,50 24 26 -2 Advanced
63 HOLY Vojtech CZE 3 0,50 20 22 -2 Advanced
64 HOLY Lev Michael CZE 3 0,50 20 24 -4 Advanced
65 KONCZ Endre ROU 3 0,50 21 27 -6 Advanced
66 BENYUS Attila HUN 2 0,40 16 15 +1 Advanced
67T NOVAK Krystof CZE 2 0,40 16 17 -1 Advanced
67T WALTON Thomas GBR 2 0,40 16 17 -1 Advanced



Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
69 NESHODA Krystof CZE 2 0,40 20 23 -3 Advanced
70 SVETLANSKY Jakub SVK 2 0,40 14 19 -5 Advanced
71 YANISHEVSKYI Maksym UKR 2 0,33 22 22 0 Advanced
72 BURN Joshua GBR 2 0,33 22 25 -3 Advanced
73 HRGOVIC Milos SRB 2 0,33 20 23 -3 Advanced
74 AHLVERS Max GER 2 0,33 22 26 -4 Advanced
75 RAUTER Lamine AUT 2 0,33 20 24 -4 Advanced
76 TRESTYANSZKY Denis SVK 2 0,33 19 24 -5 Advanced
77 FRIIS Anker DEN 2 0,33 19 25 -6 Advanced
78 MARIN Stefan ROU 2 0,33 17 24 -7 Advanced
79 HRNCIR Patrik CZE 2 0,33 15 24 -9 Advanced
80 CHMELA Lukas CZE 2 0,33 14 26 -12 Advanced
81 BACIU Victor ROU 1 0,20 18 23 -5 Advanced
82 CACEK Matyas CZE 1 0,20 16 24 -8 Advanced
83 GRUFIK Michal CZE 1 0,20 15 23 -8 Eliminated
84 KUETTNER Kilian AUT 1 0,20 14 22 -8 Eliminated
85 VRTILEK Jakub CZE 1 0,20 14 23 -9 Eliminated
86 PECHER Nikolaus AUT 1 0,20 6 21 -15 Eliminated
87 SEKANINA Matyas CZE 1 0,17 20 27 -7 Eliminated
88 CHIRNOGEANU Madalin ROU 1 0,17 14 25 -11 Eliminated
89 VYSKOCIL Elias CZE 1 0,17 13 26 -13 Eliminated
90 SZMELC Lukasz POL 1 0,17 12 26 -14 Eliminated
91T PAVEL Gabriel ROU 1 0,17 13 29 -16 Eliminated
91T STACHOWIAK Piotr POL 1 0,17 13 29 -16 Eliminated
93T VYMAZAL Jakub CZE 0 0,00 13 25 -12 Eliminated
93T DUSEK Jakub CZE 0 0,00 13 25 -12 Eliminated
95 BACIU Rares ROU 0 0,00 11 25 -14 Eliminated
96 SLEZAK Martin CZE 0 0,00 14 30 -16 Eliminated
97T DLABAC Jan CZE 0 0,00 7 25 -18 Eliminated
97T SEMIK Lukas SVK 0 0,00 7 25 -18 Eliminated
97T PACAK Marek CZE 0 0,00 7 25 -18 Eliminated
100T VYSKOCIL Jan CZE 0 0,00 9 30 -21 Eliminated
100T PLANCKH Niclas AUT 0 0,00 9 30 -21 Eliminated
102T VNUCKO David SVK 0 0,00 7 30 -23 Eliminated
102T SIS Roman CZE 0 0,00 7 30 -23 Eliminated
104T WALDSBERGER Jan CZE 0 0,00 6 30 -24 Eliminated
104T PENZES Miklos SVK 0 0,00 6 30 -24 Eliminated
DNF BANHIDI Balazs HUN Withdrew
DNF WAGNER Phillip AUT Withdrew
DNF SCHERZ Karl-Philipp AUT Withdrew
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U23 European Circuit Brno
sobota 15. března 2025 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 HOLY Lev Michael CZE 12.08.2006
2 ROMERO Roger VEN 28.06.1999
3T FILES Petar CRO 26.07.1997
3T MUKHOPAD Hlib UKR 25.09.2008
5 BODO Peter HUN 21.10.2005
6 SPOLJAR Borna CRO 04.04.2002
7 CULKIN Alexander GBR 14.09.2004
8 PNIVCHUK Bohdan UKR 30.10.2001
9 LAZARENKO Ievgen UKR 20.11.2003
10 KORETSKYI Yanislav UKR 04.10.2008
11 HUBNER Alexander AUT 19.05.2004
12 ASK Henri SWE 01.07.2003
13 FAZEKAS Arpad SVK 08.05.2004
14 KAVECKY Max CZE 01.07.2008
15 BACHYK Volodymyr UKR 07.04.2008
16 GINDA Piotr POL 17.01.2005
17 HUTHMANN Erik AUT 15.11.1999
18 GROSZ Roland HUN 30.01.2008
19 CHLEBOUN Matyas CZE 10.09.2006
20 ZSIGMOND Daniel HUN 18.10.2003
21 PRIBAS Fabian AUT 10.05.2005
22 CECET Artiom MDA 24.03.2007
23 KUCHTA Leopold Marc SVK 05.11.2003
24 BENYUS Andras HUN 23.03.2005
25 ROZMUS Jakub SVK 08.10.2008
26 BAN Sebestyen HUN 17.07.2008
27 HUBNER Maximilian AUT 16.03.2006
28 STRELTSOV Oleksiy UKR 04.03.1989
29 OROVECZ Gergely HUN 31.10.2007
30 MIRBACH Maximilian GER 06.05.2006
31 WAGNER Alexander AUT 06.03.2004
32 PLASZCZEWSKI Mikolaj POL 02.01.2003
33 KAIN Martin AUT 11.04.1999
34 KREJCIK Jan CZE 07.06.1991
35 GHERMAN Nikitas MDA 20.09.2004
36 NEMEC Jaden AUT 16.04.2008
37 ZHYHURSKYI Ivan UKR 30.01.2007
38 BRESSLAUER Tobias AUT 23.06.2002
39 SZABO Ferenc HUN 14.03.2008
40T FALCHETTO Lauro AUT 20.07.2008
40T OLINSKYI Denys UKR 31.08.2007
42 LIUTYI Taras UKR 22.10.2003
43 GERGELY Zoltan HUN 08.02.2006
44 HAMZI Balazs HUN 16.02.2008
45 MATIASH Danylo UKR 07.03.2008
46 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 31.08.2003
47 FOGT Jakub POL 05.04.2006
48 BRZEZINSKI Jan POL 21.04.2001
49 CIGANEK Jan CZE 18.02.2004
50 KHRYSTENKO Kyrylo UKR 01.03.2005
51 MUNAROLO Davide ITA 12.03.2004
52 HOLEMY Vojtech CZE 02.08.2004
53 PARULSKI Jakub POL 19.11.2006
54 SCHIEBEL Paul AUT 26.02.2002
55 MADURA Janos HUN 15.02.2008
56T MAC DONALD HUGHES William IRL 30.03.2003
56T CIOBANICA Andrei ROU 03.05.2000
58 BENYUS Attila HUN 18.11.2003
59T NOVAK Krystof CZE 24.05.2010
59T WALTON Thomas GBR 07.07.2005
61 BURN Joshua GBR 23.12.1995
62 HRGOVIC Milos SRB 22.09.2003
63 RAUTER Lamine AUT 11.07.2009
64 MARIN Stefan ROU 12.01.2004
65 GLATT Adam HUN 09.01.2009
66 STEPANEK Petr CZE 19.12.2006
67T TOMYSLAK Lukasz POL 13.06.2006
67T VLASIC Damjan CRO 25.09.2005



Place Name Country Birthdate
69 CHVATAL Josef CZE 01.04.2005
70 GRASSO Kei Lorenzo AUT 11.09.2004
71 HOLY Vojtech CZE 03.04.2009
72 KONCZ Endre ROU 31.10.2008
73 NESHODA Krystof CZE 28.08.2008
74 SVETLANSKY Jakub SVK 23.09.2010
75 YANISHEVSKYI Maksym UKR 10.02.2009
76 AHLVERS Max GER 27.07.2009
77 TRESTYANSZKY Denis SVK 13.03.2008
78 FRIIS Anker DEN 24.08.2007
79 HRNCIR Patrik CZE 12.12.2009
80 CHMELA Lukas CZE 16.08.1980
81 BACIU Victor ROU 08.06.2007
82 CACEK Matyas CZE 09.03.2005
83 GRUFIK Michal CZE 21.05.2003
84 KUETTNER Kilian AUT 06.09.2005
85 VRTILEK Jakub CZE 28.07.2005
86 PECHER Nikolaus AUT 27.09.2005
87 SEKANINA Matyas CZE 07.03.2009
88 CHIRNOGEANU Madalin ROU 07.08.2000
89 VYSKOCIL Elias CZE 14.02.2008
90 SZMELC Lukasz POL 27.06.1991
91T PAVEL Gabriel ROU 16.04.2003
91T STACHOWIAK Piotr POL 09.10.2001
93T DUSEK Jakub CZE 22.06.2007
93T VYMAZAL Jakub CZE 25.08.2009
95 BACIU Rares ROU 08.10.2006
96 SLEZAK Martin CZE 19.04.2003
97T SEMIK Lukas SVK 14.12.2007
97T PACAK Marek CZE 26.10.2009
97T DLABAC Jan CZE 09.09.2009
100T PLANCKH Niclas AUT 02.12.2001
100T VYSKOCIL Jan CZE 07.05.1978
102T VNUCKO David SVK 15.09.2008
102T SIS Roman CZE 26.02.1980
104T PENZES Miklos SVK 15.07.2007
104T WALDSBERGER Jan CZE 18.06.2005



U23 European Circuit Brno
sobota 15. března 2025 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 128 Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BUGARIN Dimitrije AUT C 00858516 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CELLER Pavol SVK B 00690482 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GOROSITO Gyongyi SVK B 00692723 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 4 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
HAIDUK Yaroslav UKR 00856529 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KURFURST Michal CZE B 00746624 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 3 Ref: 1
MESTERI Viktoria HUN B 00003356 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SOMOSKEOY Peter AUT 00002062 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
SRNA Jan CZE B 00688329 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SZABADOS Kristof HUN 00002465 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TEODORESCU Maria ROU 00847508 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 4 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
WITKOWSKI Andrzej POL B 00690159 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1



Total entries: 108
Total participants: 108
Top-32 ranked participants: 0
Number of countries represented: 17

CZE: 26 participants
AUT: 17 participants
HUN: 13 participants
UKR: 12 participants
POL: 8 participants
SVK: 8 participants
ROU: 7 participants
CRO: 4 participants
GBR: 3 participants
MDA: 2 participants
GER: 2 participants
SRB: 1 participants
DEN: 1 participants
SWE: 1 participants
ITA: 1 participants
VEN: 1 participants
IRL: 1 participants


